VISHTEC LLC

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

TO:

American Certification Body. Inc.

313 Park Avenue

Suite 300

Falls Church, VA 22046

ATTENTION: FCC Certification - Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: VISHTEC LLC
Contact Name: Alan Graham
Street Address: 9888 W Belleview Ave Ste 2142 Denver
City/Province/Zip: CO 80123

Telephone No:(571) 400 7350 Email:alan.graham@vish-tec.com

FRN #: 0033407131

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature:

Date:03/01/2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title):

Alan Graham/ Compliance manager

For and on behalf of VISHTEC LLC

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: TP-Link Corporation Limited

Grantee Code: 2AXJ4

Contact Name: Sarah Wang

Street Address: Room 901, 9/F., New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road,

Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon City/Province/Zip: Hong Kong Telephone No: 00852-37585503 Email: sarah.wang@tp-link.com

Applicant Signature: Sarah Wang

Date: 03/01/2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title):Sarah Wang / Compliance Manager